Administration Prepared By: Ruby Beaven 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action on a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 

Montgomery, Texas, approving a request by the Montgomery Economic Development 

Corporation (MEDC) for an expenditure not to exceed eight hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($850,000) for the design, fabrication, and installation of wayfinding signs; and providing an 

effective date. 

Recommendation 

Staff recommend approval of the Resolution for an MEDC project for the design, fabrication, 

and installation of wayfinding signs for an expenditure not to exceed eight hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($850,000). 

Discussion 

Texas Local Government Code, requires that a Type B Corporation authorized by a city with a 

population of 20,000 or less that approves a project requiring an expenditure of $10,000 or more 

may not undertake the project until the governing body of the city adopts a resolution authorizing